Illinois law.
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Section 207.510  Submission and Agency Review of CER Claims 

a)	Except as provided in Section 207.512 of this Subpart, a vehicle scrappage sponsor or manager must submit a CER claim to the Agency for review within 120 days of completion of vehicle collection for vehicle scrappage projects or quarterly for a vehicle scrappage program. The following information must be included in each CER claim, in addition to any information required in the applicable vehicle scrappage plan: 

1)	The amount of CERs claimed to have been generated by vehicle retirement; and 

2)	Sufficient calculations and supporting documentation to substantiate such claim, including: 

A)	Identification (i.e., make, model year and vehicle identification number) of retired vehicles upon which the claim is based; 

B)	Estimates of recent mileage for each retired vehicle based on data recorded in the most recent two years or on established mileage estimation methods; 

C)	Mileage for each replacement vehicle, which may not be less than the mileage estimated for the retired vehicle unless demonstrated otherwise in a vehicle scrappage plan; 

D)	The method used to determine emissions from each retired and replacement vehicle; 

E)	The method used to identify replacement vehicles; 

F)	Any discounting of CERs required by this Part; and 

G)	A log identifying for each returned vehicle whether enhanced options or disassembly and recycling were used. 

b)	CERs may not be claimed for a vehicle until it has been acquired and retired by the vehicle scrappage sponsor or manager. 

c)	CERs may be claimed on a lump sum basis for the total aggregate emissions reduction over the remaining useful life of the retired vehicle(s), or allocated on an annual basis over the remaining useful life, not to exceed the total aggregate emissions reduction. 

d)	Except for Agency sponsored projects or programs, a vehicle scrappage manager, vehicle scrappage sponsor, or, if the vehicle scrappage sponsor is an entity, the responsible official of the entity submitting a CER claim for Agency review pursuant to this Subpart shall make the following statement as part of the claim: 

	I certify that the information submitted in this CER claim is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete.  I am aware that I may be subject to enforcement pursuant to the Environmental Protection Act if any information submitted in this CER claim is determined to be false or misleading. 

e)	Except as provided in Section 207.512 of this Subpart, the Agency will review each CER claim submitted and will issue its written determination regarding how many CERs have been generated, if any, within 45 calendar days after the Agency's receipt of a complete claim.  CERs are not valid until the Agency has completed its CER determination and notified the vehicle scrappage sponsor or manager in writing of its determination of the amount of CERs generated. 
